SUMMARY: An ordinance amending Washoe County Code Chapter 2 by adopting Supplement No. 14 to the Washoe County Code.

BILL NO. 1808

ORDINANCE NO. 1622

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING WASHOE COUNTY CODE CHAPTER 2 BY ADOPTING SUPPLEMENT NUMBER 14 TO THE WASHOE COUNTY CODE AND ALL CLERICAL AND TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS MADE THEREIN.

THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS OF THE COUNTY OF WASHOE DO ORDAIN:

<u>SECTION 1.</u> The Washoe County Code is hereby amended by adding the following new section which shall read as follows:

2.630 Adoption of Supplement No. 14 to the Washoe County Code. Supplement No. 14 to the Washoe County Code, together with all clerical and technical revisions to the general ordinances contained therein, is hereby ratified and adopted.

[Business Impact Note: The Board of County Commissioners hereby finds that this ordinance does not impose a direct and significant economic burden upon a business, nor does it directly restrict the formation, operation or expansion of a business.]

Proposed on the 24^{TH} day of $30Ly$,	2018.
Proposed by Commissioner LUCEY	<i>,</i>
Passed on the 28^{TH} day of AUGUST , 2	2018.
Vote:	

Ayes: MARSHA BERKBIGLER, KITTY JUNG BOB LUCEY, VAUGHN HARTUNG, JEANNE HERMAN

Nays: None

Absent: None

Mayley Box Box Box Chair
Washoe County Commission

ATTEST:

6 7 7



The Mason Valley News

"The Only Newspaper in the World that Gives a Damn About Yerington"

Order Confirmation for Ad #: 0003129898

Customer: WASHOE CO

Address: 1001 E 9TH ST

RENO NV 89512 USA

Acct. #: REN-349008

Phone: 7753282569

WASHOE CO

Ordered By: Derek Sonderfan

OrderStart Date: 08/31/2018

Order End Date: 09/07/2018

Tear Sheets

\$379.00

Affidavits

Tax Amount

\$0.00

Blind Box

Total Amount

\$379.00

Promo Type

Materials

Special Pricing

Size

2 X 25.00

0

Payment Method Invoice

Payment Amount \$0.00

Amount Due

\$379.00

Ad Order Notes:

Net Amount

Sales Rep: kthor

Order Taker: kthor

End Date

08/29/2018

Product

#Ins

Start Date 08/31/2018

09/07/2018

Order Created

REN-Gazette Journal

08-31-18, 09-07-18, REN-rgj.com

08-31-18, 09-07-18,

2

08/31/2018

09/07/2018

* ALL TRANSACTIONS CONSIDERED PAID IN FULL UPON CLEARANCE OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTION

Text of Ad:

08/29/2018

NOTICE OF ADOPTION WASHOE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 1622 BILL NO. 1808

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that typewritten copies of the above-numbered and entitled ordinance are available for inspection by the interested parties at the office of the County Clerk of Washoe County, Nevada, at her office in the Washoe County Complex, 1001 E. Ninth Street, Building A, Reno, Washoe County, Nevada; and that the ordinance was proposed on July 24, 2018 by Commissioner Lucey and was passed and adopted without amendment at a regular meeting held on August 28, 2018 by the following vote of the Board of County Commissioners:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING WASHOE COUNTY CODE CHAPTER 2 BY ADOPTING SUPPLEMENT NUMBER 14 TO THE WASHOE COUNTY CODE AND ALL CLERICAL AND TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS MADE THEREIN. (BILL NO 1808)

Those Voting Aye: Marsha Berkbigler, Kitty Jung, Bob Lucey, Vaughn Hartung and Jeanne Herman.

Those Voting No:

Those Absent:

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after Sep-

tember 7, 2018.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Washoe County, Nevada, has caused this Ordinance to be published by title only.

DATED: August 28, 2018.

Nancy Parent, Washoe County Clerk and Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners

No. 3129898

Aug. 31; Sept. 7, 2018



PROOF OF PUBLICATION

STATE OF WISCONSIN SS. COUNTY OF BROWN

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE WASHOE CO 1001 E 9TH ST

RENO NV 89512

Being first duly sworn, deposes and says: That as the legal clerk of the Reno Gazette-Journal, a daily newspaper of general circulation published in Reno, Washoe County, State of Nevada, that the notice referenced below has published in each regular and entire issue of said newspaper between the date: 08/31/2018 - 09/07/2018, for exact publication dates please see last line of Proof of Publication below.

NOTICE OF ADOPTION WASHOE COUNTY ORDINANCE NO. 1622 BILL NO. 1808

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that typewritten copies of the abovenumbered and entitled ordinance are available for inspection by the interested parties at the office of the County Clerk of Washoe County, Nevada, at her office in the Washoe County Complex, 1001 E. Ninth Street, Building A, Reno, Washoe County, Nevada; and that the ordinance was proposed on July 24, 2018 by Commissioner Lucey and was passed and adopted without amendment at a regular meeting held on August 28, 2018 by the following vote of the Board of County Commissioners:

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING WASHOE COUNTY CODE CHAPTER 2 BY ADOPTING SUPPLEMENT NUMBER 14 TO THE WASHOE COUNTY CODE AND ALL CLERICAL AND TECHNICAL CORRECTIONS MADE THEREIN. (BILL NO 1808)

Those Voting Aye: Marsha Berkbigler, Kitty Jung, Bob Lucey, Vaughn Hartung and Jeanne Herman.

Those Voting No:

None

Those Absent:

None.

This Ordinance shall be in full force and effect from and after September 7, 2018. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of County Commissioners of Washoe County, Nevada, has caused this Ordinance to be published by title only.

DATED: August 28, 2018.

Nancy Parent, Washoe County Clerk and Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners

No. 3129898

NOTARY PUBLIC SOLUTION OF WISCHILL

Aug. 31; Sept. 7, 2018

08/31/18, 09/07/18

Legal Clerk

Subscribed and sworn before me this 7th of September 2018.

NOTARY PUBLIC RESIDING AT STATE OF WISCONSIN COUNTY OF BROWN

WCCOMP SEP11'18 9:24

Notary Expires:

9-19-21

Ad#:0003129898 P O : 1622 # of Affidavits :0.00